01/08/2023, 09:25 Gmail - Fwd: Ceratherm 600-3 on Mobile Floor Stand

M Gma” Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

Fwd: Ceratherm 600-3 on Mobile Floor Stand

1 message

Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> 1 August 2023 at 08:47

To: Kate Giriffitths <kate.griffiths@vmsecure.me.uk>

—————————— Forwarded message ---------

From: LEWIS Steven (ULHT) <Steven.Lewis@ulh.nhs.uk>
Date: Tue, 1 Aug 2023 at 08:46

Subject: RE: Ceratherm 600-3 on Mobile Floor Stand

To: sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>

Hi Sophie,

Sorry to be a pain, but could | also have a quote for just 1 of the Ceratherms.

Thanks

Kind Regards

Steve Lewis
Healthcare Scientist: Advanced Clinical Engineer
United Lincolnshire Hospitals NHS Trust

Telephone: 01522 573146

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Sophie Lines
Sent: 28 July 2023 16:31

To: LEWIS Steven (ULHT) <Steven.Lewis@ULH.nhs.uk>

Subject: Fwd: Ceratherm 600-3 on Mobile Floor Stand

Dear Steven,

Please accept my apologies for the delay, we have now received the freight costs for the quotation.

Please find attached your official quote for 8x Radiant Warmers with Mobile Floor Stands (part number 031304),
including freight costs - delivery would be on two pallets.

Please let me know if you have any questions or require any further information
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Kind regards
Sophie Lines
Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office
will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and
may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>
Date: Tue, Jul 25, 2023 at 12:03 PM

Subject: Re: Ceratherm 600-3 on Mobile Floor Stand
To: <Steven.Lewis@ulh.nhs.uk>

Good Afternoon

Thank you for your email. My colleague Kate is currently on annual leave, so please accept my reply on her behalf.

| have spoken with our Sales Director and unfortunately, we would be unable to offer a better price on the Radiant
Warmers with mobile floor stand. The price per unit of £3033.00 does not have room for any discount.

| am just awaiting a quotation from the freight company with a price for the pallet delivery - once received, | will email
your official quotation as soon as possible.

If you require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact us.
Kind regards

Sophie Lines

Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office
will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk
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Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.
E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and
may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Mon, Jul 24, 2023 at 3:57 PM Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: LEWIS Steven (ULHT) <Steven.Lewis@ulh.nhs.uk>
Date: Mon, 24 Jul 2023 at 15:54

Subject: RE: Ceratherm 600-3 on Mobile Floor Stand

To: kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

Hi Kate,

Could | have an official quote for the radiant warmer please.

We are looking to order 7/8 is there any discount for ordering this amount?

Kind Regards

Steve Lewis

Healthcare Scientist: Advanced Clinical Engineer

United Lincolnshire Hospitals NHS Trust

Telephone: 01522 573146

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths
Sent: 26 June 2023 10:19

To: LEWIS Steven (ULHT) <Steven.Lewis@ULH.nhs.uk>

Subject: Re: Ceratherm 600-3 on Mobile Floor Stand

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1/?ik=b5871a5be0&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1769753931996019540%7Cmsg-f:1773012112585400....

3/6


http://twitter.com/ViamedLtd
http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy
mailto:office@viamed.co.uk
mailto:Steven.Lewis@ulh.nhs.uk
mailto:kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
mailto:kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com
mailto:Steven.Lewis@ULH.nhs.uk

01/08/2023, 09:25 Gmail - Fwd: Ceratherm 600-3 on Mobile Floor Stand
Good morning Steve,

Thank you for your enquiry.

The price of part number 0310304 - radiant warmer Ceratherm 600-3 on Mobile Floor Stand is £3,033.00, plus
carriage, plus VAT.

This item would be delivered using a pallet. If you require an official quotation with that cost, | will ask a
colleague and email it to you as soon as | have the information.

There would be a lead time of approximately 4-5 weeks.

Many thanks.

Kind regards

Kate Giriffiths

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone
calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken
in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.
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If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with

Gmail - Fwd: Ceratherm 600-3 on Mobile Floor Stand

delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Mon, 26 Jun 2023 at 09:41, Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: LEWIS Steven (ULHT) <Steven.Lewis@ulh.nhs.uk>

Date: Mon, 26 Jun 2023 at 09:33

Subject: Ceratherm 600-3 on Mobile Floor Stand
To: info@viamed.co.uk <info@viamed.co.uk>

Hi,

Could I have a quote for a Radiant Warmer Ceratherm 600-3 on Mobile Floor Stand. Part Number: 0310304

Model: 521A-60035-3-EX, please.

Kind Regards

Steve Lewis

Healthcare Scientist: Advanced Clinical Engineer

United Lincolnshire Hospitals NHS Trust

Clinical Engineering
Lincoln County Hospital
Greetwell Road

Lincoln

LN2 5QY

Telephone: 01522 573146

©0Y M

OUTSTANDING CARE

pgrsana[lg DELIVERED

We provide a comprehensive range of medical, surgical, paediatric and maternity services from hospitals and community settings across
Lincolnshire, delivered by highly trained staff and volunteers. It is our vision to provide “Outstanding Care, Personally Delivered” to our patients,

putting them at the heart of everything that we do.
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For the latest information about the Trust please visit: www.ulh.nhs.uk

CONFIDENTIALITY STATEMENT: The information contained in this e-mail is confidential and may also be legally privileged. It is intended only for
the use of the addressee. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or
copying of the e-mail is strictly prohibited.

If you have received this email in error, please accept my apologies and notify me immediately. Thank you.

Disclaimer: The contents of this email are not necessarily the policy or opinion of United Lincolnshire Hospitals NHS Trust or any person

employed by it. This transmission is intended only for the named recipient(s) and is confidential in nature. If received in error, please return it to
the sender and destroy any copies immediately.
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